

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-2983				
Туре:		nge County Local	Status:	Committee Ready - Consent	
File created:	10/2	2/2020	In control:	Finance and Administration Committee	
On agenda:	3/24	/2021	Final action:	3/24/2021	
Title:	Approval to Sell Surplus Land				
Sponsors:	Joe Gallardo, James G. Beil				
Indexes:	CONTRACT, M2				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	tion Result	
3/24/2021	1	Finance and Administration Committee	on		

Approval to Sell Surplus Land

As part of the Measure M2 Freeway Environmental Mitigation Program, the Orange County Transportation Authority acquired the Trabuco Rose Preserve, formerly Ferber Ranch, to be maintained in perpetuity as a conservation property. A small portion of the Trabuco Rose Preserve, determined to have no biological value, is recommended to be sold as surplus land to an adjacent property by the Orange County Transportation Authority; therefore, staff is seeking approval to sell a portion of the Trabuco Rose Preserve as surplus land under the Surplus Land Act (Government Code Section 54220 et seq.).

- A. Declare the 0.36-acre parcel located within the Trabuco Rose Preserve as surplus land, pursuant to Government Code Section 54221(b), that is no longer necessary for the Orange County Transportation Authority's use.
- B. Direct staff to sell the surplus land parcel located within the Trabuco Rose Preserve.
- C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the necessary documents to complete the sale of the surplus land for the offer price of \$13,400.